No.8703H03

£ iHh® GOLDEN WHEEL

Cvlinder-Bed,1-Needle, Unisonfeed Lockstitch Machine

CS-8703

Cylinder-Bed,1-Needle, Unisonfeed Lockstitch Machine
With Large—Capacity Hook

CS-8713

T4 62X PARTS LIST

CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD



I & 7 m o o m p

—

<

= r =

MODEL : CS-8703, CS—8713

B CONTENT PAGE
AEEFE-———————- FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ———————————— 2-7
L& - E2EHRE{R — — — — —- MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS ——— —— — — — — — — — — - 8-9
wheE - XEMGE————- NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ————————- 10-11
i ERERER - ————- NEEDLE BAR LOCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ———————- 12-13
EEEHERE—————~ UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — ———— ———————— — — —. 14-15
- W sAR—-———— PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ————————————— 16-21
TEEHEAGR—————- LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS — ————————— —— — — — — 22-25
HEAESER—————- FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS — —————————— —— 26-29
TEEE——————— HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS — ——————————— — —— — — — — 30-31
K245 HFIEEAR— — —— UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM COMPONENTS—— — —— 32-33
AR ——————- ACCESSORIES ———————— — —— — 34-35
i EE - ————— GAUGE PARTS LIST———————— — o 36

EHEEA R EHIEER — NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST ———————— — e e e e — — 37-40



FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS

ABRE (1/3)

A. CS-8703.CS-8713

COVER COMPONENTS (1./3)




A. CS—8703.CS—8713 FiEME (1.3) FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1/3)
REF.NoNOTE {4 3E1E EhaR Name of Part BB Q1Y B &%
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 8703111000 mR ——————— Face Pjate ——~—~—————————— — — - 1 1
2 Z23B09017 wmegE ——————— Screw 9/64-40%§ ——— ——— — — — — — — - 1 1
3 YA035075 %ﬁ ———————— Pn - —————— — — — — — e — — — 1 1
4 8233110900 EfigE ——————- Vibrating Presser Bar Guide — — —— — — — — — 1 1
5 Z5B12006 - Sorek 32010 === — 1 1
6 ZSB15009 g —————— Screw 15/64-28%13 —— — — — — — — — — —— 1 1
7 8233143700 EMR —— - Bell Crank Guide ———— —— —— —— ——— 1 1
8 Z8B12030 W ——————— Screw 3/16-3248 — — — — — — = o e e e e 2 )
9 F1063-0A XHEE —————— Thread Take~up Lever Cover — — === -———=~ 1 1
10 ZSB15010 g - Screw 15/64-28%10 ~— ————— — — — —— 2 2
H EJ1014-0A MR —————— Qil Guard Plate ——— = —— — — — — — — 1 i
12 EJ1017-0A PRAIER —————— Spaser — — — — — — — — — = e e e 1 1
13 YD060024 HEE —————— QilPipe ———. B @ __ @ __ 1 1
14 8703T-001 #E —————— Nameplate ——— —— — — — — — — — — - 1 0
15 8713T-001 g —————— Nameplate ——— — —— —— — — — — —=- 0 1
16 A1051-0A Wi ——————— Thread Guide — — — = == = = —= e — 1 1
17 ZSA11007 R —————— Screw 11/64-40%7 ——— — — — o e e e 1 1
18 C1052-0A BEE) —————- Thread Guide(Upper) — — — — — = o e o — . 1 1
18 ZSC09021 R —————— Screw 9/64-40%13 — — — — — — — == e oo 1 1
20 25009021 g ——————— Screw 9/64-40%13 ———— —— — —— — — — 1 1
21 C1054-0A BENDR) —————- Thread Guide(Center) ——————————— 1 1
22 ZSC09009 W ——————— Screw 9/64-40%65 — — — - — — 1 1
23 8370311605 BE(E) - Thread Guide Asm. ——————— — — — — - 1 1
24 EJ1055-0A B ——————— Thread Guide ———————— —— — —— —— 1) 1)
25 EJ1056-0A Bgg ——————- Guide Plate — — — — — ~— = e — — — 1) )
26 EJ1057-0A BE -~ Spring — —— — e e (1) (1)
27 ZSG08003 Wk —————— Hinge Screw — = = — == — — — — — e — (1) )
28 ZSB03011 b ——————— Screw 9/64-40465 - —— — — — — — — — 1 1
29 J1041-0A R IR — — —Stopper——— ———————— — — — — — —. 1 1
30 Z35B05005 W - Screw 9/64-40%5 ~—— —— — — — ——— — — 1 1
31 A1019-0A ey —————— Rvet — — — — — — — — — 2 >



A. CS-8703.CS-8713 AMB& (2/3) FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS
COVER COMPONENTS (2./3)




A. CS—8703.CS—8713 &Kz (2.73) FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPCNENTS (2/3)

REF.No NoTE F {45555 FHAE Name of Part He QTY [® i
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks

1 8703110500 EEM) ————-— Top Cover Asm—— ——— ————— —— —— | i
2 ZSB11017 g —————— Screw 11/64-40%12 —— — — - ——— — — — 4 4
3 A1013-0A mE —————— Rubber Plug ————————————— — 1 1
4 XB 114001 mEg ——————— Felt ————~——— — . { 1
5 A1013-0D hE —————— Rubber Plug ——————————————— 1 !
§ A1013-1A mE ——————— Rubber Plug — ——————— — o — — — — i 1
7 6120117400 hE - Rubber Plug —— — ——— — — e — —— — 1 1
8 8703168000 BE —————— Arm Side Cover — =~ ——— —m—— — — —. 1 1
9 A1013-0A HE e —— Rubber Plug ——— —~—~—— — — — e — — — i {
10 ZsB11017 e - Screw 11/64~40%12 — — = — — — — o e 6 8
11 WAQ049003 ¥@RE —-—-———- Washer —— = —m——— — — . . 6 6
12 YD060028 3 ——————— PR —— — — — 1 1
13 6120117300 wE ——————= Rubber Plug ——— — — =~ — — — - — — — 1 1
14 8220117900 HE - —————— Rubber Plug —— —— — — = — — — 1 1
15 6120117000 wE - Rubber Pug —————— — — ——— — — — — 1 1
16 YD060036 B ——————— Pin —— — —— — - . 1 1
17 8710118400 hE - Rubber Plug———————— — — = — — — — 1 1
18 WARNO0O108-A Bifff — ——— —— Pastef —— — — — — — — 1 1

1

WARNO000310 Bhaff ——————- Past¢f — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1

-
©



FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS

AMBE% (3/3)

A.CS-8703.CS-8713

COVER COMPONENTS (3/3)




A. CS—8703.CS—8713 #5i{% (3.73) FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3/3)

REF.NonoTe F {85 Eha Name of Part wE® QTY & i
Part No, 8703 8713 Remarks
1 8700110600 [EMEREE ————— Bed Cyrinder Cap — — — ==~ = r= = oot ot o e = { 0
2 87101106K0 [EEEE ————— Bed Cyrinder Cap = == = o= e vt o et o oo — — 0 q
3 ZSB09044 Bk — Screw 9/64—40%5.3 = = == = o o e o e — 4 4
4 8700111301 #HiF ———— Throat Plate = == == w s s oo e e o e — e — 1 0
5 8710111301 R - Throat Plate —— — — — — = — o — — — — 0 1
6 ZSC11003 PRk ——————— Screw 11/64—40%0 — = m e o o oms o o e — 2 2
7 8700183600 HWEEE —————— Hook Cover ——————— — — — — — — — — 1 0
8 6220183600 HWERE —(————— Hook Cover ——————— — — — — — — — 0 1
9 8713110400 EHEER ————— Covef ———————————— —— —— — - 1 1
10 Z8C09012 R ——————— Screw 9/64-40%7 —— — ———— —— — — —~ ) )
1 YD060056 HEE —————— OilPpe ——————————— ——— —— 1 1
12 6120117400 mE ——————— Rubber Plug ————————— ———— — — 1 1
13 ZSB15034 PR ——————— Screw 15/64-28%12 — — — — —— — — — — —u 1 1
14 YA080280 B —————— Stopper Pin = = == v o o o e e — — 1 1
15 6220119100 iRt ————— Vibration Preventing Rubber —————— - —" 2 )
16 Z25B20014 BB ——————= Screw 5/16-28%93 ——— ————— — — — — 1 1
17 EJ4109-0A BE - Spacer —— —— = ———————————— 1 1
18 8703110300 EEg —————— Machine Base —————————————— 1 1
19 6220112700 E&ﬁﬁ@ ————— latch ——— — — — — — e 1 1
20 25G20018 B ———— = HINGE SOKEWw = o = o mom e o s o o e o e — = 1 1
21 6220112800 fﬁ%ﬂ ~~~~~~~ Hinge == = == = = o o e o e e e e e — 1 i
22 Z5B15034 ek - Screw 15/64-28%12 ———————— — — — - 8 8
23 #01 6120117100 HE - ————— Rubber Plug — —————————————— 1 1

Note GXEZ) #O1..... Pedal Lifter Specification Parts S5 &



B.CS-8703.CS8-8713 I#%-E®B%E MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

| 3§
A5 |

39 !
< 38 36




B. CS—8703,CS—8713 - EXehpE(%

MAIN SHAFT & UPRIGHT SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.NonoTe S #H4ithh Fham Name of Part HE iy B i
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 8713120800 g ——————— Counterweight — — = — — = = — — — — — — — 1 1
2 Z5B18001 W ——————— Screw 9/32-28%95 — — mm — e 1 1
3 ZSB18002 R ——————— Screw 9/32-28%13 — ——— — — - — — — — — 1 1
4 Z8A15019 Rk ——————= Screw 15/64-28%3 — — — = — — — — — — — — 1 1
5 ZSA15017 W ——————- Sorew 15/64-28%85 — — — m — — e — — — . 2 2
6 8110120200 HEIEE (B]) —— — Main Shaft Bushing, Front —————————. 1 1
7 XB210001 o - —————— Felt ——— —— — e — e — . 1 1
8 8233144501 R - Connecting Rod — — — = — — = — — o e - 1 1
9 XB207002 g ——————— Felt —— ——— — — — e 1 1
10 A1130-0A HE ——————— Spring — — — — e e e 1 1
11 823314400Q iy —————— Driving Cam —— — — ———— ~— — — — o — 1 1
12 ZSH16004 B - Screw 1/4-40%10 — — — — — — =~ — — —— —— 2 2
13 8110120301 L#WEEZ (P) ——— Main Shaft Bushing, Center ————— ———— 1 1
14 ZSA15020 2 —————— Screw 15/64-28%11 — — — — —— — — — e —— 1 1
t5 XB210001 ,mﬁﬁ ——————— Felt ———rm o — —— — e . 1 1
16 8703120100 FEl —————— Main Shaft o S _____ , .
17 £4044-0A EE ——————— Thrust Collar — ———————~——~— — — — - 1 1
18 ZSA16010 g —————- Screw 1/4~40%45 — —— — — — — — — o —. 2 2
19 A1108-0C L&MW E(K) —— —-Bevel Gear, Large ~—————— -~ — — — —~- | 1
20 ZSA16011 WH ——————— Screw 1/4-40%7 —— —— ——~— — — — — — 2 2
21 6220122000 Bl —————— Feed Cam —— = — — — e — — — — i 1
22 ZSH16001 HiE —————— Screw 1/4~40%6 — ——— — — — — — —— — — ) 2
23 5371167400 BIREELESEB — — — Reverse Sewing Crank ——— —— — =~ — — - 1 1
24 XB207001 mEg ——————— Felt —— — e e e 1 1
25 A1130-0A HE ——————— Spring — — e e e — - 1 1
26 8110120400 FEAEE (%) ——— Main Shaft Bushing, Rear —————— —— —~- 1 1
27 XB210001 g - Felt —— — = = — — e e - 1 1
28 6120120302 EHw —————= Hand Whee] —————————— o —— 1 1
29 ZSB15026 Mg - Screw 15/64-28%18 — — — —— — — — — — — - 2 2
30 A1108-0C EXQME(N) — ——-Bevel Gear, Small —————— —— — — ——— 1 1
31 ZSA16011 g ——————— Screw 1/4-40%7 — — — = — — — o — — — 2 2
32 8110132100 BHEE - Upright Shaft Bushing —— ——— ——— ——— 1 1
33 XA300055 - ————— OilWick ——~— —— —— — — — o — — o — — 1 1
34 ZSA15020 R ——————— Screw 15/64-28%11 —— —— —— — — — — — - 1 1
35 8110132000 B —————- Upright Shaft —— — ——~ —— — — — — — — —- 1 1
36 A1113-0B BEHEE ————— Upright Shaft Bushing — —————————— 1 1
37 ZSB12008 Wt —————— Screw 3/16-24%12 — — — — — - — — — — — 1 1
38 ZSA15020 R —————— Screw 15/64-28%11 — =~ — — —— — — — — — - 1 1
39 A1013-1A HE - ——— RubberPlug ————————— — ——— — — 1 1
40 A4020-0C ERMEE(K) ———-Bevel Gear, lLarge ————————————=~ 1 1
41 ZSA16011 R ——————— Screw 1/4-40%7] — — — == — — oo — — — 2 2
42 8703351005 t¥gE-———- Gear Case Cover —=——— —— — — — — — — — 1 i



C.CS-8703.Cs~-8713

:0 %
¥
EJ

J—

2 L
5

10

§t#% - X#WHE NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
COMPONENTS

3

4



C. CS—8703,CS—8713 &t#E-XFER{% NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

REF NoNOTE E {4588 EHaB Name of Part B8 Q1Y B iE
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks

1 Q1070-0A HE ——————— NeedeBar ——————————— — — — — 1 1

2 F1076-0A HHERY ————— Needle Bar Thread Guide —————————~- 1 1

3 Z5B06002 Wk —————— Screw 3/32-56%25 — — - — — - — — — 1 1

4 25B08002 B —————— Screw 1/8-44%45 — — e — — — — — — — —. 1 1

5 INDP % 17-21 # ——————— Needle DP X 17-21 — — o — — e e 1 1

6 8703106100 KB EEH — — —— Thread Take-up Lever Pin ——— —————~ 1 1

7 Z8A15012 PR Screw 15/64-28%17 —— — — — == — — — = — — i i

8 8713190101 XE —~—————= Thread Take-up Lever —=——— — = — — — =~ i 1

9 XA300085 W —————— OilWick —=—~———— == ————— — — 1 1

10 XA200250 MR - Ol Wik — — = o o o e e e e 1 1

11 8713190800Q KPR ————— Thread Take-up Slide Brock ————————- 1 1
12 7162110700 §H15:# g8 — — — — Needle Bar Crank Shaft —————— ———— 1 1

13 XA300030 R - OilWick ————— ——— — —— - — — — — 1 1
8703108000 14 BTHI196800Q $H#EEREE — — —— Needle Bar Crank Rod ——————————~— 1 1
15 XA300020 MR ———————- Oil Wick — e — e — e 1 1

16 B1074-0A Rt —————— Needle Bar Connection ——— ——— ————- 1 1

1

17 25811003 R - Screw 11/64-40%3 — —— —— — — — — — — — 1


Admin
Typewriter
8703108000

Admin
Line


D. CS-8703.CS-8713 ¢#%EMB\HL NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION
MECHANISM COMPONENTS

M
2
N

21
6 1 ’/," ,/’/’
) 2 . &
BN s
5 | A Q ! 22
Q > 15 i S~
0' - : - 23
\'L 4\"‘; . ‘! L_____’,” 20
7 8 S
\ ' 2 .
o B
l[ A7 16
A
N2 12




D. CS—8703,CS—8713 #H#EHERI{%Z NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.NoNoTE E{57HE e ES Name of Part FE QTY & o
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 8610270100 M —— Needle Bar Guide Bracket ————————— 1 1
2 XA300125 By ——————— Oil Wick ——————— — e _ 1 1
3 XA300040 B - ——— OilWick — — = — — — e e — — e — 1 1
4 B1091-0A HIEEEE# ——— Needle Bar Guide Bracket Stud ——— — — — — 1 1
5 XA300020 B == — s Oil Wick == ————— — — — —— — — 1 1
6 ZSA15023 Rt ——————— Screw 15/64-28%10 — — — — — — ——— — — — 1 1
7 B1285-0A PRI HEIEENA — Vibrating Presser Bar Guide —— —— — —— —- 1 1
8 25809002 Bk ——— = Screw 9/64-40%10 —— — — — — —— — — — 2 2
9 8713270500 FAEBEEIR ——— Needle Bar Guide — — ——~————— —— — 1 1
10 28D 11001 IR e ——— Screw 11/64-40%10 — — — — — — - — — — — _ 2 2
11 XB316001 I ————— — Ealf i — — 2 A W _ q )
12 8110270401 SHAXEEMNR — —— Needle Bar Guide —— —— ——=—— ——— — _ 1 1
13 ZMJ04002 W ——————— Screw M4 X 0.7%12 ———— — — — — — — — 1 1
14 WAO049005 LRl —~———— Washer ——————— o —— — — 1 1
15 B1333-0A AEE —————— Crank Pin —— ————— — e — — — 1 1
18 B1334-0A By —e—————— Square Block - ———— ——— — — — — — — - i 1
17 8610271100 BER ——-———- Connecting Rod —— — — = m — = — — — — - 1 1
18 8110270814 MBBE@ES — — —-Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Ams, ——— — — —- 1 1
19 8110270801 mEEg —————- Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft ——~— — — — — — — €D (1)
20 F1332-0A myE ——— Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Left) — —~— ——— (1) 1)
21 YB030020 R —————— Taper Pin ¢ 3%20%1/50 — — =~ — — — — — — (1) (1)
22 8110272801 WEE ) BEE — — —-Needle Bar Vibrating Shaft Bushing —— ~ — — - 2 2
23 XA300040 R - Ol Wick —— = — —— e —m—— e . 2 2
24 8710271000 BEeE —————— Needle Bar Vibrating Crank (Rigit) ——— — —— 1 1
25 ZSB15009 P - —— Screw 15/64-28%13 — — — — — — — e — — 1 1
26 Q4436-1A R - Hinge Screw —— — — — — — — —~ — — — 1 1
27 RE000060 ENHmEe —————- Retaining Rings~ E Type 6 — — — —~— — — — — 1 1

13



E. CS-8703.CS-8713 F¥XEB/E UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

20

&
AU
B R G




E. CS—8703.CS—8713 LELX¥IEH{HE UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE T 85 Firat Name of Part He Q1Y & &
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 8233144702 LAEpAhE ————- Feed Rotating Shaft Crank —— — ——— ———- 1 1
2 2sD16007 Wk - Screw 1/4-284165 — ————— — — —— — — 1 1
3 ZMG06019 B - Screw — — — — — — — e — — — 1 1
4 OAGM111503 e - ————— QilSea| ——— — — — — — — — — o >
5 WH206009 TRE —————— Washer =—— = — — —— — e 1 1
6 ZML06001 PP ——————— Nut (M6 X 1.0) — — — — — — e — — e o B 1
7 8703145000 LXEHEE ———— Feed Rotating Shaft Bushing — —————— - 7 2
8 8233144801 Ly ———— = Feed Rocker Shaft —————~— — — — — — — { 1
9 8233145101 BI-RHARER  —~ —— Lifting Bell Crank Link ————————m——— 1 1
10 ZS5K16002 B —————— Hinge Screw —— — —— — —~— — — — —— — — 1 1
11 ZsL16001 g ——— - Nut 1/4-32 ——— ——— = — e — . 1 1
12 8233143601 BABEEER ——— LiftingBell Crank —— — ———~——— ———— 1 1
13 8233152000 BEH —————— Pn —————b__ 8 W @ __ 1 y
14 8233151900 B ———————- Roller = — — — — — — e 1 1
15 B1283-0A B FHER — — — Vibrating Presser Bar Link ————————— 1 1
16 B1284-0A R - Slide Brogk —— — = — —— — — — — o — —. 1 1
17 8703141700 PR ————— Vibrating Presser Bar —— — ——— —— — — - 1 1
18 8710151000 R —————— Walking Foot ————~————rm—~— — — — — — 1 1
19 ZSB11009 i —————— Screw 11/64—40%5 —— — — — — — e — — 1 1
20 8230144203 PRE - ————— Spring ————— — e~ — 1 1
21 B1280-0A BEEER - Vibrating Presser Spring Guide ———————- 1 1
22 Z8B20017 g ——————=— Screw 5/16-28410 — — — — — = — — — — — — 1 1
23 ZSA11012 B ————— Screw 11/64-40%65 — — — — — — — — — — - 2 2



F. CS-8703.CS-8713 K- M38& (1/3)

1

PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (1/3)



F. CS—8703.CS—8713 - -M388{% (1.73)

PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS(1/3)

REF.NoNOTE B {45515 FHRH Name of Part wE Q1Y & 3
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 ZS5F32001 PREE e — Sorew — — e 1 {
2 Z3N32001 ﬁ@ ——————— Nut —————— e — — 1 i
3 8230150401 B —— ——— Presser Spring — — —— = — — — — — — — — — 1 1
4 8703150100 HE ——————— Presser Bar — — — — = == — — — — — e 1 1
5 8233150500 {RIEIE R — — — — Presser Bar Lifter —————— — — — — — — — 1 1
6 ZSB11086 s ——————— Screw 11/64-40%18 — = e — — — — — — — _ 1 1
7 Z28G16006 g - Hinge Screw —— — ——— o — — — — — — — i 1
8 B1274-0A My ——————— Spring — e —— o ——— 1 1
9 8233344000 ARER —————- Tension Release Slide —— — — — — — — — ——_ 1 1
10 EJ1200-0A ERILRAR - — - Presser Foot Lifter ~—~—— — — —~ ~— — — —- 1 1
1" Z8K12026 AR —(—————— Hinge Screw — = = = = e e e 1 1
12 8233150200 WERE ————— Bushing ————— ==~ — — — — — 1 1
13 ZSA15020 g ——————- Screw 15/64-28%11 — — - — — — — — — e e = 1 1
14 8710153000 S BEEMI (#B) — — — — Presser Foot Asm,—— — — =~ = — — — — = o = 1 1
15 ZSB09003 R - Screw 9/64—40%9 —— — — — ————— — — - 1 1
16 6233343000 EHREE ————- Foot Lifter Lifting Lever — —— — — —— — — — - 1 i
17 Z8G20004 B —————— Hinge Screw ————— — — — — —~——— — 1 1
18 8370341100 @E%ﬁ —————— Stopper —— — ——— — — — — — o ——— 2 2
19 25B16011 B =5 — = Screw 1/4-24%25 — ~mom— — — — — — — - 2 2
20 8230340200 aﬁﬁ ——————— Spring — = —— e — — — — — - 1 1
21 EJ4434-2A e Spring Suspension — = — — — — m— —— e — — - 1 1
22 ZSK12003 | ——— ———— Hinge Screw ——— — = = =~ — — — — e 2 2
23 8703340400 IR ——————- Knee Operating Connection Bar — — —— ——— 1 1
24 8710152500 FE ———=——— Spting ———— — — —— — — — — — — — 1 1

17



F. CS-8703.CS-8713 178 - M3B% (2/3) PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (2/3)

Bt
KNEE LIFTER SPECIFICATIONS

10

2

12

@
(T

/
Gy

(T

O

N
S
N

18



F. C5—8703,CS—8713 W -HWSEE (2.-3)

PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (2/3)

REF.NoNOTE E {43 HE EHal Name of Part Heg Q1Y i
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 6220342000 HWER —————— Knee Lifter Crank ———————————~. 1 1
2 ZMHO08003 PRE: = i Screw M8 X 1.25%8 — — — — — — — — ~ o e 2 2
3 ZMHO08002 P —————— Screw M8 X 1.25%12 —— — — — v o — 1 1
4 OPP01250 OfsEE 125 — —~——. O-rings 125 ———————————— —— 1 1
5 6220344200 Eg —————— Bushing — ———————————— — — — — 1 1
8 ZSA11007 R ——————— Screw 11/64-40%7 ——— — — — — — — — — — 1 1
7 6220342200 Wy shaf - —»->-o-r———————"—=———— 1 1
8 8703341600 g - Knee Lifter Crank —— — — — — — — — — —~ — — 2 2
9 ZSB18001 B ——————— Screw 9/32-28%¥95 ————— — —— — — — — 2 2
10 8703343400 EEE —————— Knee Lifter Link - ————————— — = =~ 1 1
11 ZSG15040 B ——————— Hinge Screw ~— === — — = — e —— — — — — yJ 2
12 8703343800 BE o e Bushing — ——————————— — — — — — 2 2
13 ZSA11007 B —————— Screw 11/64~40%7 —— —— — — — —~ — —— — 1 1
14 6220118100 N —————— Rubber Plug ~———— —— — — — — — — o — 2 2
15 8703341701 MIFER ————— Knee lifter shaft ———— —————— ———- 1 1
16 8703342900 SRHERR v e e i Knee Lifter Crank (Rear) —— — —— —~ —~—— 1 1
17 Z2SB15028 R - —— Screw 15/64-28%115 —— — — — o — — 2 2
18 ZSA11004 WA —— — —— — Screw 11/64-28"35 —— — — — — — — — — — 1 1
19 8703343900 WE ————— — Spring —— —— ——————— — — . 1 1



F. CS-8703. CS-8713 7% - WSWKk (3/3) PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS (3./3)

B
PEDAL LIFTER SPECIFICATIONS

== T e

PEDALA~

20



F. C5—8703.CS5—8713 HM-H=8{% (3.-3)

PRESSURE BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS(3/3)

REF.NonoTE ZB {5565 EhaE Name of Part EE Q7Y 5 =
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 #01 6220118100 mE - RubberPlug —————————— — — — — — 1 1
2 #01 8703343800 i'ﬁ ——————— Bushing - —f———————— o — — — — — — 1 1
3 w01 ZSAT1007 g - Screw 11/64-40%7 —— — — —— — — — — 1 1
4 #01 8703341701 RER ————— Knee lifter shaft ——————— ~— — — — —- 1 1
5 #01 8703342900 HEE —————— Knee Lifter Crank (Rear} — — — — v ——— —— 1 1
6 #01 ZSB15028 P ——————— Screw 15/64-28%115F ——— — —— — —— — — 2 2
7 H01 8703344200 x5 —-——————— Bushing —————~——— ——— — — — — 1 i
8 #01  ZSA11007 Hk ——————= Screw 11/64-4047 — — ———— —— —— — 1 1
8 w01 8703344400 peg —————— Knee lifter Crank — ——— — —— — — — — — i 1
10 w01 ZSBT18001 g ——————— Screw 9/32-28%95 — ——— — — — — — — — 1 1
11 #01 4710340800 sk ——————— SPluyg———————— — ——— —— . 1 1
12 #01 Z28G16025 s - Hinge Screw ————————— — — — — — — 1 1

Note (GEE2) #01

21



22

G.CS-8703.CS-8713

THEHEE (1/2)

LOWER FEED

MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

36

Wy

(e

33

32



G. CS—8703.CS—8713 FIMEHEAE(.~2)

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1/2)

REF.NonoTe F #5045 Fitratk Name of Part E% Q1Y & iF
Part No. B703 B713 Remarks
1 87001713K0 EFRLBEB ——Feed Cam Holder B — ——— — - — — — —- 1 0
2 87101713K0 T FIEDSRE B ——Feed CamHolder B —————— —— —— —~- 0 1
3 Z5B11051 R ——————— Screw 11/64-40#115 —— ———— ——— —— 2 2
4 YD030015 M —————— Spring Pin 3.0X15 == — — — — —— — — — 2 2
9 6220170300 EFROE ————- FeedCam ———————————— —— - 1 1
6 87001712K0 I TFmOERE A —— Feed Cam Holder A —— = —— — — — — — - 1 0
7 87101712K0 I TFRIOEEE A ——Feed CamHolder A — ——— =~ ——————- 0 1
8 L4114-3A ETFROIRENE — Feed Cam Holder Washer ————~———— 1 0
9 6220171400 ETFROEBEMNE — Feed Cam Holder Washer ——— ——~———— 0 1
10 L6020-3A ETROIRESNZE — Feed Cam Holder Plate ——— — — =~ ——— 1 0
" 6220171500 EFRDISESNZE — Feed Cam Holder Plate ——— — —— = ——— 0 1
12 Z5B08016 Wk ——————— Screw 1/8-44%12 — — — — — — — — — e s 2 2
13 6220183700 W —— — —— Hook Cover Spring ——— —— — — — — ~ — — 1 1
14 Z5B06004 ek ——————— Screw 3/32-56%22 ——— — — —— —— — — — 1 1
13 8700161402 EHE -—-———— Feeddog ———————————— — — — — 1 )
16 8710161402 EHEE -————— Feeddog ——— —— ———— —— — — — — — 0 1
17 Z3B08041 gk ——————- Screw 1/8-44%4 —— — — — — — e — 2 2
18 6220156100 PE ——————— Sp ey ——m—— 1 ]
19 62201601K0 =HE —(————— FeedBar - —————————— — — — — — i i
20 87101716K0 bRy ——————— Nut 11/64-40 ——— — —— —— 1 1
21 87101717K0 THE —————— Washer — —— — — o — 1 i
22 87007711K0 #H ——————— PHnH—m————————— — ———— . 1 0
23 87101711K0 M —— - — = Pin— — — 0 i
24 6220163300 g ——————— Feed bar Slide Screw Stud — —— — ———— — 1 1
25 6220169600 BE) ——————— Feed bar Slide Block —— —— — ——————- 1 q
26 RE000030 ER{R —————- E-Shaped Snap Rings (3mm) ———————— 1 1
27 6220169700 B’E ————— Feed bar Slide Block A — —— — — — = v e - 1 1
28 6220169800 EEE ——————— Spring ————————— — — = —— . 1 1
29 ZSB08010 P ——————— Screw /84444 ——— — —— ——— — — —- 2 2
30 6220169500 B ——————— Block — — —— o 1 1
31 6220164400 EHEE ———— Eccentric Shaft —————————— —— — i 1
32 Z8At1012 R ————— Screw 11/64-40%4f ——— — —— —— — ——- 2 2
33 6220163400 ERE Sy —— — FeedbarStud ——————————— — — — 1 1
34 L6063-2A HE ——————- Spring —————————— ———— —— —. 2 2
35 Z5G11028 Bgg ————— Hinge Screw — ==~ —— — — — — — — — — — — 2 2
36 Z5B11047 g ——————— Screw 11/64-40%5 — — — —— — — — — — — — 1 1

23



G.CS-8703.CS-8713

24

THERRBE (2/2)

18

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

z 30

Q0
24 ’Q\J‘ y o

1\
QUL
; > Q. L \c
Y
SR KN



G. CS—8703.CS—8713 TFTHLuEHME®R(2.72)

LOWER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2/2)

REF.NoNoTE {4555 Fham Name of Part H#E QTY 8 i
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 8700169200 g —————— Feed Lifting Rock Link — — = — — — — — — — — 1 0
2 6220169200 WP e —— — — Feed Lifting Rock Link — = — — — == wm — — — — 0 1
3 Z5J12009 Rk —————— Screw 3/16=28%15 — ~—~— — — —em e 1 1
4 8703160400 EaE —————— Feed Rocker Shaft ——— — = —— — — — — — 1 1
] 8700160500 E¥EE#EE ————FeedBarRod ———— ———~— — — — — — —. 1 0
6 6220160500 EHEEE ————FeedBarRod ————— =~ — — — — . 0 1
7 ZSA20008 R —————— Screw 5/16~24%7 — — — = — — — 1 {
8 8360188200 B ——————— Thrust Collar ———— — =~ — — — — — — - 1 1
9 ZSA11004 |k ————— Screw 11/64~40%35 — — ——— — — — —— . 2 2
10 Z25B11069 TR o — s Screw 11/64—40%6 — — — ——— — — — — — — 1 1
11 6220165100 fEEER ————— Rod —— — — — = e e 1 i
12 ZSG16016 B —————— Hinge Screw —— —— ——— — — e — 9 2
13 6220167900 ﬁﬁ: “““““““ Bushing - —-——————"—"—— - — — — — — 1 1
14 ZSA11005 L Screw 11/64-40%§5 —— — — ———— — — —. 1 1
15 6220169300 2 —————— Feed Lifting Rock Link —— —— — — = — — — — 1 1
16 Z5J12006 BIRER | o . e Screw 3/16-28%12 — — — — — — — ——— — — 1 1
17 8710167800 ROl ————— Feed Rocker Shaft ———— — — — — — — — — 1 1
18 XB111004 g —————— Felt ——— — — e 2 2
19 8710160800 EHEHE ————= Feed Connection Crank ——~———— — — —— 1 1
20 ZS8G18006 HH€E ————— Hinge Serew ————————— . 1 1
21 WAQ079008 SERE — Washer — — — — — — = — — e . 1 1
22 Z2SR18002 YRR ————— I o e s s b — e s e e 1 1
23 Z5B16005 B Screw 1/4-24%20 — — — — — = — — — - 1 1
24 6120160800 EEhahey ————— Feed Rocker Shaft Crank —— — — = ——— —- 1 1
25 8610167600 EHEXIEH —— — — Horizontal Feed Rod Shaft — — — — — — — — — 1 K
26 2SB15032 EREY — — — o Screw 15/64-28414 — — — — o — — — — - 1 1
27 ZSA15020 g — Screw 15/64-28411 —— —— o — — — —— 1 1
28 6220167900 BTE —————— Bushing ——————————— — — — — — 1 1
29 ZSA11005 PRk —————— Screw 11/64-40%55 —— —— —— — — — — —. 1 1
30 E4044-0A ER — e — Thrust Collar —————————— — — — — =~ 1 1
31 ZSA16010 R ————— Screw 1/4-40%45 — — — = — — — — — — —. 2 2

25



H. CS-8703.CS-8713

26

#HEJRLRE (1/2)

FEED

ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM
COMPONENTS

25

23

(1/2)



H. CS—8703.CS—8713 B MARE% (1.-2) FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1/2)

REF.NonoTE F 45515 EHan Name of Part "8 QTY {8 it
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 6120167000 FBEEE —— — — Reverse Block ——————— — — — — — — — 1 1
2 ZSA15037 e ——————- Screw 15/64-28%105 -~ — — o — = e e 1 1
3 5371353500 BEEHR —————— Plate —— — — — — = = o e o o e e e | 1
4 XB320003 mkg -—————— Fef - ———————— — —— — — . 1 {
5 ZSB0%011 R - Screw 9/64—40%65 ——— ——— — — —— —— 1 1
6 EJ4153-0A BRETEHR —— —— Guide Plate ——————————— — — — — 2 2
7 28811018 R = Screw 11/64-40%§ ————— ——— — — — — 4 4
8 6120160600 BE —— oo oo e Bushing - —=~~———————— — — — — — 1 1
9 ZSA11007 o Screw 11/64-40%7] —————— —— — — — — 1 1
10 6120157200 TEEM e s Thrust Collar —=—=————————— — — —~- 1 1
11 ZSA16010 R ———— = Screw 1/4-40%45 ——— ———— ——— — —- 9 2
12 EJ4152-0A B ——————— Square Block ——————————————- 2 2
13 6120167500 BEEEEY —— —Pin ———— — — — e e e 1 1
14 zsB11007 Mg —————— Screw 11/64~40%7 ~— — — — — — — — — — — — 1 1
15 6120160900 HEXE ————— Horizontal Feed Rod Com. —— — —————— 1 1
16 A1162-0A B8edh#8 (#8) — — — Reverse Feed Crank Asm, ————————— 1 1
17 Z5D15003 o Screw 15/64-28%16.5 — — — — s m e e m e 1 1
18 A1166-0A R ————Ngma = Spring == ———————— — — ———— — — - 1 1
19 8703166000 WEYN - Spring Suspension ————————— —— —- 1 1
20 ZSB11034 BaEE =2 Screw 11/64-40% — — — — — — —— — — — — 2 9
21 6120161800 EigEEy ~————— Lever Shaft —— —— — — — — — — — — — — — 1 1
22 WGO000010 pE - Washer — — — — = = o e o e e e — i 1
23 A1160-0A FIEHER ————— Lever = =— == — e — = 1 1
24 Z5B15019 Rk —————— Screw 15/64-28%9 —— — — — —— — — — — — 2 2
25 Z5B12011 B - Screw 3/16-28%10 ———— ——— — — — — — 1 1
26 A1163-0A BlREEm —— — —- Reverse Feed Crank — — — — — — — — — — 1 1
27 A1165-0A =g O ————- shaftf ———————————————- 1 1
28 WA040009 g} —————— Washef — — — — — —— — — — — —— — — — 1 1
29 A1164-0A EEE ————— Block -———————————————— 1 1
30 6120167100 e ————— shaff ———————————————- 1 1
31 OPP00680 OBE ————— Ring ———————— —— ———— —— 1 1

27



28

. CS-8703.C5-8713 #RBEGHEE (2./2)

FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM
COMPONENTS

19

7 20

(2/2)



H. CS—8703.CS—8713 #H AR (2.72) FEED ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2/2)

REF.NoNOTE F {45545 EEEE Name of Part B8 QTY 1% i
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks

1 8610161100 EFERE — — —~~ Feed Regulator — ——~ —— ——— — — — —— 1 1
2 8610162200 rE—-——-—————- Bushing—————H—4—————— — — — — — .. i {
3 6120161500 #EHERES —— — Feed Regurator Shaft ————— —— —— — — 1 1
4 YAQ50100 H ————— Stopper Pin - ———————— —— —— — .. 1 1
3 XB120001 mfg ——————— Felff - ————————o - - - — - . 1 1
6 OPP(4440 OfIR 444 ———— O-rings 444 —— — - ——— — o — —— i |
7 ZSA15020 B —————— Screw 15/64-28%11 ——— — — — — e —— — _ 1 1
8 8610118200 HE - Rubber Plug————————— — — s — — — — 1 1
9 ZSB15006 g —————— Screw 15/64-28%85 — ——— — —— o —— —. 1 1
10 6120162200 EHAERE ——— Stitch DialBase —————————=——— —. i 1
11 6120164300 AréE —————— Feed Regulating Screw ———— ——— — — —~- 1 1
12 E1171-2A Ehitf —————— Pn ——— = — — — —— — — 1 1
13 E1158-0A g - Spring —— =~ —————— —— — . 1 1
14 E1173-2A BRIEHR ———-——— Stopper Pin Releasing Lever ——— —~— — — — 1 1
15 E1174-2A B ——————— Spring ———————— ——— — .. 1 1
16 OPO0OT00A Oz 10A ————- O-rings $10 - ————~————— —— — —- 1 1
17 8710164005 ZERMH) ————DalAsm. ————————— ——— — —— i 1

18 E1172-2B R —————— Dial ———————— — — — . (1) (1)

19 8710164100 ZER ————— Dial plate —————— = —————— — ) (1)
20 C1174-0A PR —————— Washer ——— —————— — o _ 1 i
2 ZSB12017 B —————— Screw 3/16-28%15 ——— ——— — — 1 1
22 6120164400 Bl —————— Eccentric Pn ———————— — — — . 1 1
23 Z5B11026 3B —————— Screw 11/64~40%10 ——— ——— ——— — — - 4 4
24 0OPP03550 OfzIg 355 ————- O-rings $355 ————————— — —— — . 1 1
25 8703168200 EREE ————— Feed Connecting Link ——— — ———— — — — 1 1
26 6120168300 E]Eﬁﬁ —————— SetPh ———m—————— — — — o — — _ 1 1
27 6120168400 oy ———— Pin ————— — . 1 1
28 6120168500 - Pin ——— —— — — . 1 1
29 WAQ60013 E’Zﬂ@ —————— Washer — ————— — — —— — e _ 1 1
1

30 RE000040 EBE —————- E~Shaped Snap Rings (4dmm) — = ———— —— 1



30

. CS-8703.CS-8713 THE&

s ¥
@)
\\3,-/‘

ﬁ&‘

) 12

%z;’—' 13
14

HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS



. C5—8703.CS—8713 T#hli{x HOOK DRIVE SHAFT COMPONENTS

REF.No NOTE 3 {45518 EHRE Name of Part F8 Q1Y B =
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 8703180100 F# ——————~— Hook Driving Shaft —— — ————— ————. 1 0
2 8713180100 T# ——————— Hook Driving Shaft ———~—————————. o 1
3 8710180300 T#EE(X) ———-Bushing, Front ———————— ————— 1 1
4 6220180400 T#MEE(P) ———-Bushing, Center ——————————— —— 1 1
5 A4021-0A FeEen) ————- Screw Gear, Back ~————————————- 1 1
6 QB105-1A e ——————— Bobbin Cas¢g —————————————~—— 0 1
7 8703180500 T#MEE(H) —— —-Bushing, Rear ——=—— — —— ———— 1 1
8 ZSAT1016 s ——————— Screw 11/64-40411 — — — — —— — — — o 1 1
9 XB205002 i ——————— Felt ———————————— . 1 1
10 E4014-0A B ~—————— Thrust Collar — ————— - — ——— —— —- 1 1
11 ZSA11011 @ik —————— Screw 11/64-40#45 —— ——~———————. 2 2
12 L6100~0A HEE e ————— Hook —me———m—m——em 1 0
13 Q6100-1A B — e ——— Hook ————=—————me 0 1
14 L7008-0A By ——————= Bobbin —-=--——-———— e ————— 1 0
15 E7006-1A By ————— Bobbin - —=——-———————————— 0 1
16 L6105-0A BE ————— Bobbin Case ~————————r————— — 1 0

31



J. CS§-8703.CS-8713

37

HEREHRWB/AE UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR
MECHANISM COMPONENTS

23



J. CS—8703,CS—8713 KEHEEESIERRE UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MEGHANISM COMPONENTS

REF.NoNOTE T4 BHBE Name of Part FE a1y & &
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks

1 EJ1020-0A EREAR (#) ——Thread Tension Regulator Asm, — — ———— —- 1 1

2 A1038-0A LB AR —— —— Mounting Plate Asm. ——— ———— - — — - (1} (1)
3 EJ1037-0A EER —————— Tension Releasing Plate ——————~———— ey (1
4 A1036-0A BiRiEg ————— Tension Releasing Spring ——— — =~ ————— (1) {1
5 ZSG09004 bR ——————- Hinge Screw ——————————————— (2) (2)
6 A1030-0A BRAE ————— Thread Guide Disk ————————————- M
7 A1031-0A BIRTLEIB — — —— Thread Guide Disk ————~———————- (m (1)
8 A1032-0A BRBEE ————— Spring —————————~———————- SV )
9 A1033-0A BIRFLNE —— —— Thread Guide Bracket —— —~————— —— (1 o)
10 ZSG09005 R ——————— Hinge Screw ————————w————— —— 1 )
" ZSL.03001 g ——————- Nut 9/64-40 —————————~—————— a
12 EJ1028-0A fRbpt —————— Tension Releasing Pin (small} ———————— (1) (1
13 ZSN16002 iR - ———— Tension Thumb Nut 1/4-40 ———— - ———- m
14 EJ1021-0A W ——————— Tension Spring —~——————————~—— OPIR¢)
15 A1034-0A WENBEEESE ———— Tension Regulator Presser Disk —— ———— — (0 (1
16 A1035-0A BAOfR —————— Tension Regulator Disk ——=————————- (2) 2
17 A1024-1A BEREMR ————— Tension Controller Disk Set —————m—~—- n W
18 EJ1027-0A B ——————— Thread Take-up Spring ——————————- a W
19 EJ1026-0A P EIRERE ———— Tension Stud ——~———————————- a W
20 ZSN16002 igg ——————=— Tension Thumb Nut 1/4-40 ————————~ ( (1)
21 ZSB06001 B —————- Screw 3/32-56%6 ————————————- AP
22 A1026-1A BE NS REER 4% — — Shread Tension Stud ———————————- ) 1
23 ZSB11012 Bk ——————— Screw 11/64-40%8 ———————————— 1 1

24 Z5B09007 g ——————— Screw 9/64-40%¥75 ———————————— 1 1

25 8233312200 R —————— Tension Releasing Pin —————~————— 1 1



A% ACCESSORIES

K. CS-8703.CS-8713




K. C5—8703.CS—8713 pi4Ra{%

ACCESSORIES

REF.NonoTE FEH-57HE FHAE Name of Part EE QY ® =
Part No. 8703 8713 Remarks
1 C7001-0A ERRE —r———— Cover ——— — —— — — ——— — — 1 1
2 AT7000-0A LR s m——— Accessory Box ———— — = —— — — e — 1 1
3 AT010-0A R F (/N) ———Screw Driver (smal) ————————— 1 1
4 A7010-1A ¥4sEF (fh) — — — Screw Driver {middle) — ——————— — 1 1
5 A7010-2A R F (K) ———Screw Driver (Large) ————————— 1 1
6 INDP X 17-21 R i Needle DP X 17-21 —— — — = — — — — — 4 4
7 A7012-1A HE () ———— Qiler == ——— 1 1
8 AT012-2A HE (R) ——=——- OitCan — —————— — e — 1 1
9 L7006-0A BliF —————— Bobbin ————— —— —— — — — - — — 4 0
10 E7006-1A Bg —-————— Bobbin — — —— —— - — o — — 0 4
11 ZMQ08001 Bk —————— Screw M8 X 1.25%65 — ———————— 4 4
12 WA089001 ERE —————- Washer —— —=————m~ — —— —— — 4 4
13 ZML.08001 g ~————— Nut M8 X 1,25 — m— e e — — e 4 4
14 ZSB11011 W - Screw 11/64-40%8 ~——— ——— ——— 1 1
15 6120914005 Rt —————— Ground Wire Asm, —— —~ —————— 1 1
16 6220119000 B ——————~— Head Rest Wood ———— — — — — — — — 1 1
17 #01 6220344700 BRI ————— Knee LeverRod ——————— —— — — i 1
18 #01 6220341900 BIRgRR — — ——— Knee Lever Rod ——————— — — — — i 1
19 #01  A7034-0A dHEsHE —————— Knee Lifter Crank ———=——————— 1 1
20  #01  ZSD20007 g ——————- Screw 5/16-18%16 — — ——— — — — — — 2 2
21 J7050-0A-A B®R ——————= Thread Stand ——— —~—— — —— — — — 1 1
22 A7040-0C BRBH ————— Bobbin Winder — — — = — — — — — — — — 1 1
23 ZMT05001 M - Wood Screw ———————— 0 — —— 2 2
24 WAQD58003 EBRE -————= Washey ——— —————— — o — — — ? 2
25 8230335101 REEA ————— Belt Cover A —— — — ——~ — — — e — 1 1
26 8230335201 EHEB ————— Belt Cover B — o — — — e e — 1 1
27 8230335502 EHEC ~———— Belt Cover ¢ ———————— — ~——— 1 1
28 8230335801 RHEED ————— Belt CoverD ———~———— =~ —— — — 1 1
29 6220335300 REEETERA(A) -Belt Cover Stud (A) ———— ——~——— —~ 3 3
30 8110335700 B EE IR (B) -Belt Cover Stud(B) — ————————— 1 1
31 ZSB11041 R ———— Screw 11/64-40%] — ————— — — —— 4 4
32 ZMT05003 R ——————- Wood Screw ———=———————— 2 2
33 WA059003 EBE —————— Washer ~— — — — = ———— — — 2 2
34 ZMB04009 R ——————— Screw M4 X 0,746 — = — — = — — — — o — 3 8
35 6220913500 iRl ————- Vibration Preventing Rubber —————— 2 2
36 w0t A7037-0A WERH ————~— Knee Guird —————m———————— 1 1
37 w01 AT037-1A MEfFE ————KneePlate ————————————— 1 1
38 w0t A7036-0A EEXR —(———— Retainer —— — —— — — — — = — —— — 1 1
39 #o1  ZSD15007 B - Screw 15/64-28%14 ————————— 1 1
40 87109133K0 BERr-—————- Screw Driver——————— — — — — — — 1 |
41 #02 B7060-0A #BEH)——~——— Chain Assy,~—~———— = —— = — — — — — | i
42 A7010-0Z e FH —— — - Screw DriverAsm. —— — — — — — — — 1 1
43 5100342000 By ————— Knee Lifter Crank — — — — — — — — — 1 1
Note (;¥38) #01, .. .. Knee Lifter Specification Parts iR E{tH38 %

#02. . ... Pedal Lifter Specification Parts BXHR{TH50 &R

35



L.CS5-8703.CS-8713

36

$HirMRHEX GAUGE PARTS LIST

CS-8703 CS-8713
UNEE) (KEA)
SR gi =
THROAT 3 =
PLATE AN "
8700111301 8710111301
¥ 6
FEED DOG
8700161402 8710161402
P i
WALKING
FOOT
8710151000
8710153000
sl 8710152500
PRESSUER
FOOT

8710153004




M. CS—8703CS—8713 B RENERERBE(1.73)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (1./3)

EiE5R5 B E{RE BE¥ E RN HE FTHRIR H#
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
A7010-0Z 35- 42 6220163300 23- 24 F1076-0A 11~ 2 8700111301 7- 4
4710340800 21~ 11 6220164400 23~ 31 8230144203 15— 20 8700160500 25~ 5
5371167400 g~ 23 6220165100 25- 11 8230150401 17— 3 8700161402 23— 15
5371353500 27— 3 6220166100 23— 18 8230335101 35- 25 8700169200 25- 1
6120117000 5- 15 6220167900 25- 13 8230335201 39— 26 87001711K0 23— 22
6120117100 7- 23 6220167900 25- 28 8230335502 35- 27 87001712K0 23-6
6120117300 5-13 6220169200 25-2 8230335801 35~ 28 87001713K0 23~ 1
6120117400 5-7 6220169300 25- 15 8230340200 17- 20 8700183600 7-7
5100342000 35-43 6220169400 23- 33 8233110900 3-4 8713190101 11- 8
6120117400 7-12 6220169500 23— 30 8233143601 15- 12 8703110300 7- 18
A1013-1A 9- 39 6220169600 23- 25 8233143700 3-7 8713110400 7-9
6120120302 9~ 28 6220169700 23— 27 823314400Q 9- 11 8703110505 5~ 1
6120160600 27- 8 6220169800 23— 28 8233144501 9- 8 8703111000 3~ 1
6120160800 25— 24 6220170800 23-5 8233144702 15- 1 8703120100 9- 16
6120160800 27~ 15 6220171400 23-9 8233144801 15— 8 8703141700 15— 17
6120161500 29- 3 6220171500 23— 11 8233145101 15- 9 8703160400 25~ 4
6120161800 27- 21 6220180400 31- 4 ZMG06019 15- 3 8703166000 27- 19
6120162200 29~ 10 6220183600 7- 8 8710152500 17 -24 8703168000 5- 8
6120164300 29— 11 6220183700 23— 13 8233150200 17— 12 8703168200 29— 25
6120164400 29~ 22 6220335300 35~ 29 8233150500 17-5 8703180100 31-1
6120167000 27- 1 8110335700 35~ 30 8233151900 15~ 14 8703180500 31-7
6120167200 27~ 10 6220341700 19~ 15 8233152000 15- 13 8703340400 17- 23
6120167500 27- 13 6220341900 35—~ 18 8233312200 33— 25 8703341600 19- 8
6120168300 29— 26 6220342000 19~ 1 8233343000 17- 16 8703341701 21- 4
6120168400 29- 27 6220342200 19- 7 8233344000 17~ 9 8703342900 19~ 16
6120168500 29- 28 6220344200 19~ 5 8360188200 25— 8 8703342900 21-5
6120914005 35- 15 6220344700 35— 17 8713120800 9-1 8703343400 19- 10
6220112700 7- 19 6220913500 35- 35 8370311605 3-23 8703343800 19~ 12
6220112800 7- 21 8110120200 9-6 8370341100 17- 18 8703343800 21- 2
6220117900 5- 14 8110120301 9- 13 8610118200 29- 8 8703344200 21-17
8703343900 19-19 8110120400 9- 26 8610161100 29- 1 8703344400 21-9
6220118100 21— 1 8110132000 9~ 35 8610162200 29-2 8703351005 9- 42
6220119000 35— 16 8110132100 9- 32 8610167600 25~ 25 87101106K0 7- 2
6220119100 7- 15 8110270401 13- 12 8610270100 13-1 8710111301 7-5
6220122000 9- 21 8110270801 13- 19 F1332-0A 13- 20 8710118400 5-17
62201601K0 23~ 19 8110270814 13- 18 8610271100 13-17 8710151000 15- 18
6220160500 25-6 8110272801 13- 22 8700110600 7-1 8710153000 17- 14

37



38

M. CS—8703,CS—8713 EMREHAHRBEL(2.73)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (2.73)

EHaRiE R¥ iR R# TR HE FEiriE R#
Part No. PAGE Part No, PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
8710160800 25- 19 A1162-0A 27- 16 E1172-2B 29- 18 L7006-0A 31— 14
8710161402 23— 16 A1166-0A 27- 18 E1173-2A 29- 14 £7006-0A 35-9
8710164005 29- 17 A4020-0C 9- 40 E1174-2A 29— 15 OAGM111503 15-4
8710164100 29- 19 A4021-0A 31-5 E4014-0A 31-10 OPO0100A 29- 16
8710167800 25— 17 A7000-0A 35- 2 E4044-0A 9- 17 OPP0O1250 19- 4
B87101711K0O 23- 23 A7010-0A 35- 3 E4044-0A 25- 30 OPPR03550 29— 24
87101712K0 23~ 17 A7010-1A 35~ 4 E7006-1A 31- 15 OPP04440 29- 6
87101713K0 23-2 AT010-2A 35-5 E7006-1A 35— 10 Q1070-0A 11-1
87101716K0 23- 20 A7012-1A 35-7 EJ1014-0A 3- 11 Q4436-1A 13- 26
87101717K0 23— 21 A7012-2A 35— 8 EJ1017-0A 3- 12 Q6100-1A 31— 13
8710180300 31-3 AT7034-0A 35— 19 EJ1020-0A 33— 1 QE6105-1A 31- 6
XA300065 11-9 A7036-0A 35- 38 EJ1021-0A 33- 14 RE0O00030 23- 26
8710271000 13- 24 A7037-0A 35— 36 EJ1026-0A 33-18 REQ00040 29- 30
87109133K0 35— 40 AT7037-1A 35— 37 EJ1027-0A 33—~ 18 REG00060 13- 27
8713180100 31-2 AT7040-0A 35— 22 EJ1028-0A 33~ 12 WA049003 5- 11
A1013-0B 5-3 B1050-0A 3- 14 EJ1037-0A 33-3 WA049005 13- 14
A1013-0D 5-5 8703106100 11- 6 EJ1055-0A 3- 24 WH206009 15~ 5
A1013-0A 5-9 B1062-0A 11- 12 EJ1056-0A 3- 25 WA040009 27 - 28
A1013-1A 5- 6 B1074-0A 11-16 EJ1057-0A 3- 26 WAD059003 35— 24
A1024-1A 33~ 17 B1080-0A 11- 14 8713270500 13- 9 WAO059003 35- 33
A1026—-1A 33— 22 B1091-0A 13-4 8703150100 17— 4 WAD60013 29- 29
A1030-0A 33- 6 B1274-0A 17- 8 EJ1200-0A 17- 10 WAQ079008 25- 21
A1031-0A 33-7 B1280-0A 15— 21 EJ4109-0A 7~ 17 WAD89001 35-12
A1032-0A 33- 8 B1283-0A 15— 15 EJ4152-0A 27-12 WG000010 27— 22
A1033-0A 33-9 B1284-0A 15— 16 EJ4153-0A 27- 6 XA200250 11-10
A1034-0A 33~ 15 B1285-0A 13- 7 EJ4434-2A 17- 21 XA300020 11-15
A1035-0A 33~ 16 8703145000 15-17 F1063-0A 3-9 XA300020 13- 5
A1036-0A 33- 4 B1333-0A 13- 15 A1163-0A 27 - 26 XA300030 11- 13
A1038-0A 33~ 2 B1334-0A 13- 16 INDP x 17-21 11- 58 XA300040 13- 3
A1051-0A 3- 16 B7060-0A 35— 41 INDP x 17-21 35-6 XA300040 13- 23
7162110700 11-12 C1052-0A 3- 18 J1041-0A 3- 29 XA300055 8- 33
A1108-0C 9-19 C1054-0A 3- 21 J7050-0A 35— 21 A1164-0A 27-29
A1109-0C 9- 30 8713190800Q 11- 11 L4114-3A 23- 8 A1165-0A 27 -27
A1113-0B 9- 36 C1174-0A 29— 20 L6020-3A 23-10 XA300125 13- 2
A1130-0A 9- 10 C7001-0A 35- 1 L6063-2A 23—- 34 XB111004 25- 18
A1130-0A 9- 25 E1158-0A 29- 13 L6100-0A 31-12 XB114001 5-4
A1160-0A 27- 23 E1171-2A 29- 12 L6105-0A 31— 16 XB120001 29-5



M. CS—8703,CS—8713 E{iRiEMEHEHBKR(3.73)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3./3)

EaRs B# EFE =R 54 E RS B FRE R

Part No, PAGE Part No, PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
A1019-0A 3- 31 ZSA15012 11-7 ZSB11011 35- 14 Z2SB20017 15— 22
XB205002 31-9 ZSA15017 8-5 Z2SB11012 33- 23 ZSC08009 3- 22
XB207001 9- 24 ZSA15019 9- 4 ZSB11017 5-2 ZSB09044 7- 3

XB207002 9-9 ZSA15020 8- 14 ZSB11017 5- 10 ZSC09%012 7-10
XB210001 9-7 ZSA15020 9- 34 ZSB11018 27- 1 ZSC09021 3-19
XB210001 9- 15 ZSA15020 9- 38 ZSB11026 29- 23 ZSC09021 3- 20
XB210001 9- 27 ZSA15020 17- 13 ZSB11034 27- 20 ZSC11003 7- 6

XB316001 13- 11 ZSA15020 25~ 27 ZSB11041 35- 31 ZSD11001 13~ 10
XB320003 27- 4 Z2SA15020 29- 7 ZSB11047 23— 36 2SD15003 27- 17
YAQ035075 3=3 ZSA15023 13- 6 ZSB11051 23~ 3 ZSD15007 35— 39
YA050100 29— 4 ZSA15037 27~ 2 ZSB11069 25- 10 ZSD16007 15- 2

YA080280 7- 14 ZSA16010 9- 18 ZSB11086 17- 6 ZSD20007 35~ 20
YB030020 13- 21 ZSA16010 25— 31 ZSB12006 3-5 ZSF32001 17— 1

YDO030015 23—~ 4 ZSA16010 27- 11 Z5J12006 25- 16 ZS5G08003 3- 27
YD060024 3- 13 ZSA16011 9- 20 ZSB12008 9- 43 ZSG09004 33-5

YD060056 7- 11 ZSA16011 9~ 31 ZSB12009 25- 3 ZSG09005 33- 10
ZMB04009 35—~ 34 ZSA16011 9- 41 ZSB12011 27- 25 Z2SG11028 23~ 35
ZMH08002 19— 3 ZSA11004 19- 18 ZSB12017 29— 21 2SG15040 19— 11
ZMH08003 19— 2 ZSH16004 9- 12 ZSB12030 3-8 ZSG16006 17-7

ZMJ04002 13- 13 ZSA20008 25- 17 ZSB15006 29~ 9 ZSG16016 25- 12
ZML06002 3- 15 ZSB06001 33— 21 ZSB15009 3-6 ZSG16025 21- 12
ZML08001 35- 13 ZSB06002 11- 3 ZSB15009 13- 25 ZSG18006 25— 20
ZMQ08001 35~ 11 ZSB06004 23— 14 ZSB15010 3- 10 ZSG20004 17- 17
ZMT05001 35- 23 ZSB08002 11- 4 ZSB15032 25~ 26 ZSG20018 7- 20
ZMT05003 35- 32 ZSB08010 23- 29 ZSB15019 27— 24 ZSH16001 9- 22
ZSA11007 3- 17 2SB08016 23~ 12 ZSB15026 9~ 29 ZSK12003 17- 22
ZSA11004 25- 9 25B08041 23— 17 ZSB15028 19~ 17 ZSK12026 17- 11
ZSA11005 25— 14 Z2SB09002 13~ 8 ZSB15028 21— 6 ZSK16002 15~ 10
ZSA11005 25- 29 ZSB09003 17~ 15 ZSB15034 7-13 ZSL03001 33- 11
ZSA11007 19- 6 ZSB09005 3~ 30 ZSB15034 7- 22 ZML06001 15- 6

ZSA11007 19- 13 Z2SB09007 33~ 24 ZSB16005 25- 23 ZSL16001 15— 11
ZSA11007 21~ 3 ZSB09011 3- 28 ZSB16011 17- 19 ZSN16002 33- 13
ZSA11007 21- 8 ZSB09011 27-5 ZSB18001 9- 2 ZSN16002 33- 20
ZSA11007 27~ 9 ZSB09017 3-2 ZSB18001 19- 9 ZSN32001 17- 2

ZSA11011 31- 11 ZSB11003 11-17 ZSB18001 21-10 ZSR18002 25- 22
ZSA11012 23~ 32 ZSB11007 27— 14 ZSB18002 9- 3 6120167100 27- 30
ZSA11016 31~ 8 ZSB11009 15— 19 ZSB20014 7- 16 OPP00680 27- 31

39



40

M. CS—8703,CS—8713 ZE4iRENEHEHEBR(33)

NUMERICAL PARTS—LIST (3./3)

EaRs B#¥ EFHS =824 E4anhs B FFRE R
Part No, PAGE Part No, PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
8703T-001 3- 31

8703T-001 3- 32

WARNOQOC108-A 5- 18

WARNOQQ00310 5- 19

YD060028 5- 12

YD060036 5- 16



S HGP#E GOLDEN WHEEL
CHEE SIANG INDUSTRIAL CO.LTD

No.32Wu Chuan 7th Road, Wu Ku Industrial Area,
Wu Ku Hsiang 24248, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
Tel:886-2-22999518 Fax:886-2-22999519

No.8703H02

¥ Appear and specification listed in this instruction manual are subjected to change without notice,
X This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2002, 2002.01 Printed in Taiwan



	封面
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35
	36
	37
	38
	39
	40
	41



